
Alaska Interagency Coordination Center 

Situation Report 

Thursday - 05/09/2019  
Level 1

Preparedness 

YTD AcresYTD FiresActiveOut NewWildland Fires Merged

Alaska Fire Service (AFS) 2 0 0  34 5,836.00

0GAD (Galena Zone)  0 0 0  1 196.2

1MID (Military)  0 0 0  32 5,639.7

1UYD (Upper Yukon Zone)  0 0 0  1 0.1

State of Alaska (DOF) 4 2 1  55 202.00

1CRS (Copper River)  0 1 0  3 3.6

0DAS (Delta)  1 0 0  3 0.5

2FAS (Fairbanks)  0 0 0  6 8.8

1KKS (Kenai)  0 0 0  13 5.6

0MSS (AnchorageMatSu Area)  1 0 0  23 39.6

0SWS (Southwest)  0 0 0  4 143.2

0TAS (Tok)  0 0 0  3 0.7

Forest Service (USFS) 0 0 0  4 0.40

0TNF (Tongass)  0 0 0  4 0.4

 93 6 2 1Statewide Totals 0 6,038.4

Protection Summary: 

Active Wildfires:

Protection Totals:

USFS Protection:

DOF Protection:

AFS Protection:   0   0   1   1   0   2

CRI FUL MOD LIM NoEntry TOTAL

  2   2   0   0   0   4

  0   0   0   0   0   0

  2   2   1   1   0   6
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YTD AcresYTD Fires ActiveNew

Prescribed Fires

Out Yesterday

10 0

010

2 15,165.0Military

Fuels Management Totals: 2 15,165.0

Active Fires Acreage Summary
Acreage ChangeAcres

0.1  1  New

-1,039.75,632.7  1  Staffed

0.63.0  4  Monitor

0.10.3  2  Out

2,755.013,611.0  1  Prescribed

9 Fires Total Acres: 19,247.1

Active Fires Status Summary

Staffed

Uncontained (S/U) Contained (U/C) Uncontained (U/U)Contained (S/C)

Unstaffed

Status Totals:

USFS Protection:

DOF Protection:

AFS Protection: 1010

0 0 4 0

0 0 0 0

0 1 4 1

Cause Summary For All Fires (Includes Merged Fires But Not Prescribed Fires)

Human:  92 6,038.3 Acres

Lightning:   1 0.1 Acres

93Total: 6,038.4 Acres
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New Acres: 0.1Count: 1

Pipeline RoadName:

Lon:

Lat: 62:02:44.5

145:27:58.2 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: U/C 0.1

05/08

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: Critical

CRS

Private AKPRI-Private

100

914100

Daily Report From: 05/08 0.1 Acreage On 05/08

At 1506 Matcom reported a wildland fire at mile 110 of the Richardson Highway in grass. Forestry engine responded to the 

fire and found a 3x3 fire burning in duff and grass. The fire was suppressed and placed in monitor status.

Human
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Staffed Acreage Change: -1,039.7Acres: 5,632.7Count: 1

Oregon LakesName:

Lon:

Lat: 63:54:22.7

146:00:07.6 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: S/U 5,632.7

04/30

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: Limited

MID

DOD AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright, Donnelly TA

077

Personnel:  52

L8P7

Daily Report From: 05/08 -1,039.7 Acreage Change Since 05/07

Fire is burning in grass and dead and down timber in the Donnelly Training Area West . Ten percent of the fire is smoldering 

along the northeast, south and southwest flanks. Acreage change due to better mapping; 5632.7

Human

Assigned: 05/07Type: T2 IACrew: White Mountain
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Monitor Acreage Change: 0.6Acres: 3.0Count: 4

These fires are currently in monitor status. Monitoring schedules are based on defined timeframes, but are 

dependent on available resources, and weather conditions. When monitoring occurs, information will be 

updated.

Little GoldstreamName:

Lon:

Lat: 64:39:42.7

148:57:10.6 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: U/C 0.5

05/07

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: Full

FAS

BLM AKCYD-Central Yukon Field Office

097

911097

L8ZY

0.5 Acreage On 05/07Last Report: 05/07

Human

Moody Creek Coal SeamName:

Lon:

Lat: 63:51:55.2

148:45:19.2 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: U/C 1.5

04/29

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: Full

FAS

State AKAKS-AK DNR-Mental Health Trust

069

911069

0.0 Acreage Change Since 04/30Last Report: 05/05

Human

PipelineName:

Lon:

Lat: 60:41:59.8

151:16:48.2 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: U/C 0.9

04/27

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: Critical

KKS

Private AKPRI-Private

059

903059

0.0 Acreage Change Since 04/27Last Report: 04/28

Human

Windfall Mountain OverwinterName:

Lon:

Lat: 65:01:36.4

141:15:00.9 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: U/U 0.1

01/01

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: Modified

UYD

ANCSA AKDYN-Doyon, Limited

001

KU13

0.1 Acreage On 01/01Last Report: 01/01

Lightning
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Out Acreage Change: 0.1Acres: 0.3Count: 2

Hayes CircleName:

Lon:

Lat: 64:02:52.1

145:43:39.1 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: Out 0.1

05/07

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: Critical

DAS

Private AKPRI-Private

099

912099

Daily Report From: 05/08 0.1 Acreage On 05/08

Forestry personnel checked the fire today, found no pockets of heat or smoke and called it out at 1700.

05/08

Human

Grizzly BearName:

Lon:

Lat: 61:37:09.7

149:23:32.2 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: Out 0.2

05/01

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: Critical

MSS

Private AKPRI-Private

086

901086

L8RL

Daily Report From: 05/08 0.0 Acreage Change Since 05/01

The fire was checked today, no heat or smoke was found.  The fire is out.

05/08

Human
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Prescribed Acreage Change: 2,755.0Acres: 13,611.0Count: 1

MID MIPR 2019Name:

Lon:

Lat: 63:56:02.4

145:36:09.6 Start Date:

Acres:

Cause:

Status: RX 13,611.0

02/08

Owner: Unit:

Area:

Option: NOENTRY

MID

DOD AKFWQ-Fort Wainwright

RX1

2,755.0 Acreage Change Since 04/30Last Report: 05/01

Human
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